990115973 09/02/2021

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD238300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWDEAL	07/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith & Nephew, Inc.
Address:	1450 Brooks Road
	Memphis TN 38116
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Corporation
Entity Country:	Delaware, USA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79018294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Smith & Nephew

Patent and Trade Mark Department

Address: 101 Hessle Road

HULL HU3 2BN

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 007620 FRAME: 0883

990115973

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007620 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 09/02/2021